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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE 0. F. Kinney

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Rt #2, Walker, W. Va.

ADDRESS
ADDRESS COMPLETE

June 16, 19 01

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Union

District
ADDRESS
Wood . County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIG}!TS \3 7;0 ZLS:
Well No._L g4¢ 2%
ADDRESS 5 s OI'al Mullenix Tt

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _OCT. 24 1950

J. Oral Mullenix & Ona, his wife
'ma(%erll)gt yet recorded) :Jf°
, and recorded on the ___  _day

O. F. Kinney

of

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book___ , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or_which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. 0. F. KINNEY

——— Very truly yours, :
M 18152755 @ 7 / .
) é}& {/(-_ 3 i ¢
< 2

< WELL OPERATOR f
X JUN195 o p /%, W, /(Z/W%c
= of VIRGIIA =54 Address } 7 p—
;;BIPAR[MENT OF MINES §/’ Well Operator — r9H512023

<7
%
ez

STATE

> *Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that n
have been made by the coal operators to the location,
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
=8 CHARLESTON. W. VA.

35Y

o objections

or found thereto by the department, and that the  same is
to drill at said location.

WOO-354 PERMIT NUMBER




June 28, 1951

iy O, ¥y Kinney
Route #2
Walker, Weot Virginia
Deny Sirs
Soclosed 15 perait WoOw354 to dril) Well
lios 1 on the J, Orad ‘
g Hullenix Pama, Union Distriet,

Very teuly yours,
Adrdnistrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CCs Imspector 0, C. Howard

12/15/2023



llrno.r.l# /

Route 2 , '

Walker, West Virginia

Dear Sirs
Hmammmszmmw&u

No, 1 on the J, Oral Mullenix Farm, Union District, Wood

&wtmmmtmmm issued August 30,

Forms OG-8 are enclosed,
Very truly yours,

12/15/2023
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Permit N OM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well p/,yi

(KIND)

e

ey ﬂ/: m VLY Casing and | Used in Left in
Address /? > /l//ﬂ /f/ E /l? : Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm 0 y (9 cres é ,
Location (waters)ﬁﬁ ’ 0‘: ,.P /4 fine
Well No Elev_ ’ 16 Kind of Packer
District_VM__—County_ﬁ/ﬂ 1% (; ) i 13 -
The surface of tract is owned in fee byr/ . O ? / M // ex/y 10 7 Size of.
P—/ Address /1AM SCOY, 3% o 309/’( d
Mineral rights are owned by. \c"jilﬂ E 65 ?0 Depth et =i % =
. Address 5 3/16.
Drilling commenc%}/ f3 / /] / /c f / 3 Perf. top
Drilling complete UL 29, /95 / 2 Perf.bottom_____
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom—
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = == = == =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft. _Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs.
0il Shix. Tat 94 bre: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ngo‘}t“ Top Bottom 3“6&?:: I']?:g;g Remarks
So/4 ,
/e
SLATE
/0’ 170"
FedFock| Ke? |\ sofz| . p s
L /72
S4AT K X i
s | oL
ShellS Y i
R foeK | PV S24 520’ 625
J,clfdb"e e X o 4 R85 200’
Llefed | ped ! 700’ 295
csudie < 255 e)E
LIME Eier | PL)
SANO g2z | 990
SkAre ; 2o | 800
SANG  |whlibx| NARD | 16007 | 4] 78"
’
i Ate |GrvE|soFre |1/ 7€ /347"
SLACL |Gedch ! 2 H/ )38D°
12/15/2023

(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or- Watee Found Remarks
12/15/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED_X , Owner
R e T By. =
.w R - (Title)

N v



= s : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIiVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM P = Well No v
Walle W (V.

county__ W zzel

Finin/l:iacerial Used ,,//%cj/ /SZ T

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

r—%:/ P &/M

/ /

Drillers’ Names..%_ﬂ_@ ,//'71./ %ﬂ. ./%

Remarks:

DATE

/S"/J/-/iﬁ’

DISTRICTUNELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%

6% Depth-set—=——__ -
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth— - — — 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom -

o i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Soens DA S
: Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET - INCHES-— - FEET- - INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_%_-iﬂf Weil No._/
Naller W (a.

COUNTY 0/® 2l

Fillin! Material Used /g/ Gl &W

. . [ 4 .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

- ,&/ {—l/547 AUk~ | CHe | 484~

/ / JoH# | Y/ | oo
_&//3 il L1i Zf }?/7/—/447 2 /8 ey

/

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

[4=]
9// f —/ ; l/ I hereby certify \ﬁlted the above m on: thls date.
DAT!

12/15/2023

p—~ >
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8Y4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli Jeted - == = = =WGtal | R e
rilling complete Total dept = oot top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert. bottom - -

Initialopenflow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet == — feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET ________ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

- 12115/2003



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Y oas £ O L. [ nwsey

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P2, WALKER, alua,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

o6 24 1937/

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADGRESS v —— District

4 00D County

g ~ s / 2
oL REL POS £4/1Y Farm

ROTIFY INSPECTOR O, O, HOWARD, GRANTSVILLE, W, VA, « FHONE 108
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE,

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

{

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of s 29
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

A Very truly yours,

12/15/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)
£

: B
hDp hi 35"+ Pasaiis Nt




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

7777»1 Depr ¥ /33p

L s vttt ol R cZA/ /350 - 990
/VFM' CEMELT 2%0To 750
£ L RuS BED STewe ow CEME s T PEDE

D o e ek
/’,Ill SeaEE CLA/ T o  Faa’
MNEAT Crmeal §ov To 790

S

CRUS HED STo~wve o f,;‘/y\‘:fn/l_ /DAUG,

PER M AnEAT  BRDGE AT 40D Taw Begu dq.rf’;——ﬁ_,?

f,u T H C?h/’ 70 SoRFAce

FRECT MARKER B S DS (R BED w Kk £ 48 5 Ra8. /%3

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
AN PoY e ~SEE
- = \ \

W Operator

Nh)ﬁgéctlons have been ﬁled by the coaI owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein c?;ée{%;fﬂ.é
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a éf)

30th day of August , 19 _5_1

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: [’ﬂ/é{@é\f

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

e MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
w CuamesTon W va



;onu oc-s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

None O. Fo Kinney
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
e X0 -
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 19_51
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No One
ADDRESS
Jde Oral Imllenix Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Oe G, Howard
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Wood

HLh, Coll/NE . Colli NS,

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that ey are (/experlenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by f [z s
well operator, and partlclpated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above WeI( that said work

was commenced on the 3Xd day of __September ,19.91 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND 'S:L‘: = chr:am
ned clay 1350!'=990
vement 990= 973
Crushed stone 973= 964
Ked elay 904~= 800
vement 800~ 790 cement
Crushed stone 790=- %85
Ked clay 765= 400 64" casing | 500" 478
Sridged at 400~ =

vemented to 366=
ned Glgy to surface -0

COAL SEAMS @1?;87‘9\?(7\ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) '.Qi\ 4 6/(3\ vement with 2" gteel
(NAME) ‘\&' N’v‘mﬁf (t‘ﬁ;\‘ ShaTit in center,
(NAME) = WEST Vm o
S ~of
(NAME) =z n% =)
o> J QY
and that the work of pluggi @nd filling sa1d was completed on the 14th day of
Septemper , 19 ) L&WQL
And further deponents saith not, ~
3 5/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ¢ “- day of /) ZCM e " - ,19 5<-
My comm1ss1on exp1res c Notary Public.
,r\’/yM"‘/" ] 7 7 Permit No.--_k-;,;_.._'__-';_ﬁ!?}

JESERGY  MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
—_— CHamESTON W vA






Jamuary 29, 1952

Mr. 0. F, Kinney
Route 2
Walker, West Virginia
Dear Sirs

Please file affidavit for the plugging of Well
Noe 1 on the J. Oral Mullenix Farm, Union District, Wood
Gmﬂty for which permit WOO=35LeP was issued August 30,
1951,

Forms 00=8 are enclosed,
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
CC: Inspector 0, C. Howard

12/15/2023



A\

lovember 1h, 1952

¥re 0. F. Kinney
RFD #2
w.uu'. We Va.

Dear Sirs
Our records show that we have made several

requests for the aeffidavits of plugging the following wells,
which to date, have not been filed.

PERMIT NO. FARM WELL NO. DISTRICT ISSUED
WO0=290=P We We Franklin Noe 1 Walker 1/17/50
WOO=35L=P J. Oral Mullenix Noe 1 Union 9/L/5)

Further permits to plug cannot be issued until
the affidavits for the above two wells have been sent us. FElanks
are enclosed,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥Gi1g
encl

ce: Mre. Os Co Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



Hovember 19, 1952

NI;. C. F, Kinney
RFD #2
Walker, Wost Virginia

Dear Sir:

We cannot accept an affidavit that is not
notarized., There is some mistake about the affidavit for the
Je Orel Mullenix Well Ne. 1, Union District, Wood County
having been sent us in September as they are posted on arrival
in this office and while it is possible that it might be mise
placed later, our records would show that it had been posted
here,

We note that your contractor states that
Lloyd Nufher and Frank Binnengar were the workmen on this well
but according to our records, Alvie Yoak and ‘eme Collins
were the workmen, The affidavit will heve to be properly
signed and same is returned,

We suggest that, in the future, you have

these matters attended to at the time well is completed and
send in the form immediately.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGCig
encl

ces Mry O, C. Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



Phone No. X i Dealerrin-LimeyGoabandi€Gord:Wood.
9-5092 % & e Cargo Transportation.

Water, Oil and Gas Well Drilling.

(/: / ﬁ epair or
H. L. COLLINS

R.F.D. NO. 1
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

Lovember 20, 19562
Department oI kiines
GCherleston, W. Va.

Attention, ir. o . Hall

bear 9Sir:

1 am directing Your attention t0 Our telephone conversation
et 1:15 P, M. as of this date, in regard 0 the legalty of
Myself H. L. Gollins, and wene Collins, sigining affidate to
the filling and plugging of the J Oral imlienix HNo 1 Well,

We have 3igned The said gffidavit according to your instruetion
s, and We sincerly hope it meets with Your approval,

And please accept Our thenks & million,

12/15/2023
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L. G Richards
New Location X 4
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment ... .. O
Company _ O.F. KKinney STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address W alKer. R p.yo 2 WVa DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. ’ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm IO. M U//ennlx CHARLESTON
Tract___/ Acres___& Lease No.___ | '
Well (Farm) No.____/  Serial No._________ | WELL LOCATIC‘;? MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 720 FILE No._ W OO - Hr2/15/2023
2t
Quadrangle Marialta ) + Denotes location of well on United States
County Wood District_{(/®/02 Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
E ! 2 itude and longitude lines being represented
ngineer A : : .
LE.Andcrsen by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No.
File No. < Breaving Mo, - — De_notes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
Date Juzne /¢ /951 Scale_Llin= /0 Poles

*"IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
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